6-23-05	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
OF PUBLIC RECORDS	
<u>_MM 23 MM 11: 39</u> 1030298	43 se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Toshitaka Ogo and Toshifumi Sato	Name: Tsubakimoto Chain Co.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Osaka Fukokuseimei Building 2-4,
Execution Date(s) 06/09/2005	Komotouhara oho Kita ku
Assignment Merger	Komatsubara-cho, Kita-ku
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Osaka
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Japan Zip: <u>530-0018</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes I No
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/151,502	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/151,502 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) tached? □Yes √No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/151,502	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/151,502 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes √No 6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/151,502 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/151,502 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Howson and Howson	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/151,502 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Howson and Howson Internal Address: Box 457	 B. Patent No.(s) b. Patent No.(s) b. Patent No.(s) c. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/151,502 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Howson and Howson</u>	 B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/151,502 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Howson and Howson Internal Address: Box 457 Street Address:	 B. Patent No.(s) b. Patent No.(s) c. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/151,502 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Howson and Howson Internal Address: Box 457 Street Address: City: Spring House	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/151,502 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Howson and Howson Internal Address: Box 457 Street Address: City: Spring House State: PAZip: 19477	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/151,502 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Howson and Howson Internal Address: Box 457 Street Address: City: Spring House State: PA Zip: 19477 Phone Number: 215-540-9200	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/151,502 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Howson and Howson Internal Address: Box 457 Street Address: City: Spring House State: PAZip: 19477	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/151,502 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Howson and Howson Internal Address: Box 457 Street Address: City: Spring House State: PA Zip: 19477 Phone Number: 215-540-9200	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/151,502 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Howson and Howson Internal Address: Box 457 Street Address: Box 457 City: Spring House State: PA Zip: 19477 Phone Number: 215-540-9200 Fax Number: 215-540-5818 Email Address: Mumber: Muma Mumber	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/151,502 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Howson and Howson Internal Address: Box 457 Street Address: Box 457 City: Spring House State: PA Zip: 19477 Phone Number: 215-540-9200 Fax Number: 215-540-5818 Email Address:	B. Patent No.(s) tached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

1

ASSIGNMENT (joint inventors)

WHEREAS Toshitaka Ogo and Toshifumi Sato, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented and are the owners of an invention entitled DOUBLE-SIDED SILENT CHAIN, said invention being fully set forth and described in the application for United States Letters Patent which is being executed concurrently herewith;

WHEREAS, <u>Tsubakimoto Chain Co.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Japan, and engaged in business at <u>Osaka Fukokuseimei Building 2-4</u>, <u>Komatsubara-cho, Kita-ku, Osaka 530-0018</u>, Japan , hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and set over, and hereby do sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

And ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNORS will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

And ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and direct their attorneys, Howson & Howson, to identify in this document the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States

> PATENT REEL: 016714 FRAME: 0912

Letters Patent when the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by us on the dates accompanying our signatures.

<u>Zoshitaka</u> Ogo Toshitaka Ogo

•

Joshifumi Sato

Toshifumi Sato

June 9, 2005 (Date)

June 9, 2005 (Date)

Serial Number: 11/151,502

Filing date: 06/13/2005

Howson and Howson